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1st Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Safecracker Sue-51 (L) 5-1 Hernandez, H
2 Great Owl-49 9-2 Rea, H
3 Twenty Four Grand-34 (L) 12-1 Mudd, J
4 Menty B-56 (L) 3-1 Curtis, B
5 Lulu's Magic-56 (L) 4-1 Magnon, D
6 Spirit to Inspire-52 (L) 7-2 Castillo, I
7 My Lil Poker Face-52 (L) 5-1 Lopez, P

SELECTIONS: 4-6-5-2

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from
Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward.
1 Diamond Tiara-33 (L) 5-1 Loveberry, J
2 D' Argonaut-39 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
3 Pauline's Angel (L1) 6-1 Murrill, M
4 Torrey Pine (L) 3-1 Riquelme, J
5 Keen Gal-48 (L) 4-1 Lopez, P
6 Maiz'n Money-37 (L) 12-1 Mudd, J
7 Illy Simz-39 (L) 7-2 Hernandez, H
8 Y City-53 (L) 9-2 Concepcion, A

SELECTIONS: 4-7-5-8

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6

(Races 3-8)
One Mile(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from
Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Antiphon-45 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
2 Strong-57 (L) Blk-on 8-1 McMahon, C
3 Struck Out (L1) 5-1 Vives, S
4 Best Known Secret-19 (L1) 15-1 Hernandez, H
5 Heavenly Beliefs-41 (L) 8-1 Magnon, D
6 Moral Man-56 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
7 One Tough Road-51 (L) 5-2 Ortiz, J
8 Standard Deduction (L) 8-1 Loveberry, J
9 Brockton (L1) 8-1 Rea, H

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3-1

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500 - Purse $17,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 16, 2025.
1 Miri a Coincidence-55 (L) Blk-off 20-1 Nieves, E
2 Twirling Roses-71 (L) 8-1 Ortiz, J
3 Briterdayzahead-76 (L) 7-2 Vives, S
4 Runnin Munnin-73 (L) 3-1 Hernandez, H
5 Whiskey and Easy-58 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
6 Kinsman Redeemer-66 (L) 9-2 Murrill, M
7 Just Ask Watts-77 (L) 5-2 McMahon, C
8 Xander-66 (L) Blk-off 15-1 Castillo, I
9 Strange Arrange-72 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, R

SELECTIONS: 7-4-3-6

5th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

LEBLANC WEALTH MANAGEMENT
One Mile(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from
Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Graceful Standard-40 (L) Blk-on 5-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
2 Mor Cheese Please (L) Blk-on 12-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
3 Three Moons (L1) 8-1 Murrill, M
4 Lucky N Lawless (L1) 9-2 Curtis, B
5 Brock's Boy-44 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, R
6 September Silver-45 (L1) 6-1 Concepcion, A
7 Whiskey Bee Gone (L1) Blk-on 10-1 Loveberry, J
8 Easy Munnings-44 (L) 6-1 Lopez, P
9 Ramblin-68 (L) 5-2 Graham, J
10 Improbable Dream (L) Blk-on 12-1 Cannon, D

SELECTIONS: 9-4-1-6

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $20,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot
Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $8,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.).
For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races Or Four Year Olds.
1 Hard Line-63 (L) 7-2 Hernandez, Jr., B
2 Starport-59 (L) 8-1 Lopez, P
3 Yockey's Drivethru-66 (L) 7-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Native Red-72 (L) 15-1 Hernandez, C
5 Hawija-74 (L) 3-1 Concepcion, A
6 Daddy's Code-65 (L) 12-1 Murrill, M
7 Starry Eyed-71 (L) 7-2 Murray, E
8 Achromedoutcat-74 (L) 8-1 Magnon, D

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-7

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $23,000. (Includes
$4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds.
1 E Lion-69 (L) Blk-on 5-1 Castillo, I
2 Date the Prince-63 (L) 10-1 Magnon, D
3 Lucky Mischief-75 (L) Blk-on 3-1 Concepcion, A
4 Battle Drum (FR)-72 (L) 4-1 Ortiz, J
5 Jack Rabbit-60 (L) 20-1 Loveberry, J
6 Hard Scholar-67 (L) 12-1 Riquelme, J
7 No Take Backs-58 (L) 20-1 Murrill, M
8 High Ransom-60 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
9 Hammer of Justice-42 (L) 8-1 Curtis, B
10 Maki Monarchy-59 (L) 6-1 Lopez, P
11 Cash App Mike-67 (L) 30-1 Hernandez, H
12 Consecrated-71 (L) 8-1 Pedroza, Jr., M

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-10

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $7,500 - Purse $17,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 16,
2025.
1 Daryl's Bolt-62 (L) 6-1 Lopez, P
2 Slava Ukraini-63 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
3 Pico d'Oro-73 (L) 8-1 Vives, S
4 American Dollars-70 (L) 8-1 Nieves, E
5 Sendero-74 (L) 12-1 Hernandez, R
6 Crepe Yarns-55 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
7 I'm Your Man-66 (L) 4-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
8 Proven Hope-73 (L) 7-2 Castillo, I
9 Bigfoot Sighting-70 (L) 6-1 Murrill, M
10 All in Sync-69 (L) 5-1 Hernandez, H

SELECTIONS: 8-7-10-1
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 01/12/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 99 30 19 13 30 63 $1,263,232
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 170 27 21 31 16 46 $1,149,495
Paco Lopez 166 25 27 24 15 46 $1,041,340
Jareth Loveberry 166 25 26 16 15 40 $1,104,382
Ben Curtis 119 22 18 16 18 47 $752,509
Isaac Castillo 111 18 16 16 16 45 $696,072
Axel Concepcion 128 14 26 17 11 45 $836,179
James Graham 85 14 6 11 16 36 $472,500
Mitchell Murrill 107 10 17 12 9 36 $395,230
C J McMahon 134 10 12 17 7 29 $473,232

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 80 18 15 8 23 51 $602,570
Shane Wilson 93 12 12 12 13 39 $424,540
Brad H. Cox 29 12 1 4 41 59 $477,050
W. Bret Calhoun 70 11 16 8 16 50 $632,794
Cherie DeVaux 34 9 5 4 26 53 $405,290
Sam B. David, Jr. 43 9 4 4 21 40 $281,490
Steven M. Asmussen 39 8 6 5 21 49 $438,270
Brendan P. Walsh 37 8 3 7 22 49 $339,210
Chris A. Hartman 20 7 4 3 35 70 $355,750
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 24 7 3 2 29 50 $245,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

31 6 4 3 19 42 $207,760

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

21 5 4 1 24 48 $256,224

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 14 5 2 1 36 57 $185,150
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

42 4 5 6 10 36 $185,880

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

7 4 1 0 57 71 $133,800

Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

6 4 1 0 67 83 $51,170

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

24 3 5 2 13 42 $68,100

Maggi Moss 15 3 4 5 20 80 $120,860
Carl R. Moore
Management, LLC (Carl R.
Moore)

8 3 2 2 38 88 $140,600

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

24 3 2 1 13 25 $41,200

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Boss of All Bosses 3 2 1 0 67 100 $77,800
Guile 3 2 1 0 67 100 $26,600
Prince Day 3 2 1 0 67 100 $22,800
Ampitup 3 2 1 0 67 100 $21,800
Gold Plus 3 2 1 0 67 100 $20,200
Steel Venom 3 2 0 1 67 100 $18,340
Synthetic 2 2 0 0 100 100 $66,600
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1st
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 16
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Louisiana Bred NW2 $5,000 Not Considered In Eligibility).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-6-5-2
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(11-1-1-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

SAFECRACKER SUE 51 L***122
5y.o. Ch.m ON by Collected - Upper Brass by Hard Spun

5/1
$5,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

SAFECRACKER SUE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 22 1 2 2 $22,935
03Aug25 Haw 6f ft 1:11ºº Clm12500nw2/L 3 6¿ 6¿ 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ 3.20 Gonzalez S outrun, never fired
13Jul25 Hawp1m gd 1:39»¼ Clm20000nw2/L 3 3¶¡ 3º 6¼¡ 7¶¸£25.00 Colon L H track ins,weakened
22May25 Haw 6f ft 1:12»» Mcl6250 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¼ .90 Centeno A rate,angl 1/4,drv clr
01May25 Haw 6f ft 1:12¶¶ Mcl6250 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2¸£ 2.20 Mojica O prompt 3wd,held well

Also Eligible

2
White

Carolyn Wilson Larry Rivelli
(23-3-5-2)

Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves

GREAT OWL 49 ***109
3y.o. B.f FL by Authentic - Gray Owl by City Zip

9/2
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

GREAT OWL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 1 0 0 $10,730
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾¿ Clm35000 (40-30)nw2/L 6 4¶¡ 5» 6»¡ 7¸¶£52.90 Rea H tracked, retreated
30Oct25 Haw 5K ft 1:06»º Mcl20000 3 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ 3.80 Centeno A chase,svd gnd,edge clr

22Sep25 Pid o5K ft 1:04»½ Mcl25000 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3½¡ 4¶¶¢ 2.30 Morales P no closing bid
27Jul25 Haw 5f ft :57¿» Msw 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¼ 6¶¿¡ 4.30 Rodriguz W A chase3w3/8,weakened

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Bammm Stables, LLC
(Quinn Strander)

Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr.
(20-1-0-1)

Neon Green, Black Stars

TWENTY FOUR GRAND 34 L***117
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Instagrand - Cheesecake by Dynaformer

12/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

TWENTY FOUR GRAND 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 1 0 0 $8,400
09Aug25 Evd p*5f fm :57ºº Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 8 4¹ 4¹ 6¿¡ 7¶¹£40.80 Edison J chased 3w, tired
17Jul25 Evd 5f sys :59¾» Clm12500nw2/L 3 3¶ 4¸¢ 6½ 6¶¾¢23.00 Edison J hustled,chased,weaknd
19Jun25 Evd 5K ft s1:06½¿ Mcl10000 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1»£ 3.00 Edison J duel,tk cmd3/8,drw off
20Jan25 FG 6f ft 1:13¶¾ Mcl15000 9 2¡ 2¸¡ 8¶¹ 9¸¿¡48.90 Barbosa J brk out,2w,wknd btw1/4

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC
(Alexis Claire)

Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

MENTY B 56 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Unified - Fit for a Lady by After Market

3/1
$5,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

MENTY B 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 4 2 $19,920
18Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¹ Clm5000nw2/L 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ .70 Curtis B speed, duel, gamely
07Dec25 FG 6f mys1:12¿º Clm12500nw2/L 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶ 5¶¹ 8.40 Curtis B swift, press, faded
29Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:22^¹ Clm10000nw2/L 5 3¨µ 2¸ 4º¡ 7¿£ 3.30 Nieves E speed, faded
17Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:12½¹ Clm10000nw2/L 6 3¶ 4¸ 1¸ 2¸¡ 2.40 Nieves E prssd3w,led upr,passed

Also Eligible

5
Green

Jason G. Grudzien Rylee Magnon
(25-2-5-2)

Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

LULU'S MAGIC 56© L***119
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Cloud Computing - Running Clan by Cherokee Run

4/1
$5,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

LULU'S MAGIC 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 2 4 2 $37,840
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¿ Clm10000 (15-10)cnd 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 7½ 7¶¸£16.60 Magnon D H 3w, retreated, eased

28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13º^ Clm5000nw2/L-c 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ 1.50 Lopez P prompt, duel, up late
10Sep25 Lad p5f fm :58¾» Clm10000nw2/L 4 4» 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º¢ 3.50 Munoz S 2-3w,mvd out,no bid
06Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:07»¶ Clm5000nw2/L 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨µ .50 Munoz S inside foe1/16,game

Also Eligible

6
Black

Coty W. Rosin Owner
(19-2-2-4)

Black, White Circled 'R'

SPIRIT TO INSPIRE 52 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Instilled Regard - Spirit of Nike by Invasor (ARG)

7/2
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

SPIRIT TO INSPIRE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 0 $6,155
13Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:12¿¾ Clm12500nw2/L 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¾ 1.60 Esquivel E pace rail,gve way late

30Oct25 Haw 6f ft 1:11º¼ Mcl6250 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¿£ 3.60 Gallardo E led,svd gnd,drew off

10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :50.4b 42/52 3 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.2b 4/45 26 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :53.2b 44/44
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Patricia Pellerito Jervon Broussard
(22-1-2-1)

Black, 'KW Racing Stables'

MY LIL POKER FACE 52 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f FL by Neolithic - Wild Embrace by Bayern

5/1
$5,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

MY LIL POKER FACE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 1 0 4 $26,430
22Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¹» Clm10000nw2/L 6 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 8¶º¡19.00 Pena J pressed, retreated
17Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:12½¹ Clm10000nw2/L 7 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 7.00 Pena J loom5w,gd fin,nd more
19Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:05¿» Clm7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 6 5»¡ 3¹ 3º 3½¡ 11.30 Pena J rallied,between horses
22Jul25 Lad 6f ft 1:13¸^ Clm7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 7 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸£ 4.20 McMahon C failed to sustain bid

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
No. 5 Lulu's Magic runs with a hood.
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2nd
FG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming
Price $12,500.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-7-5-8
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Nancy A. Vanier and Lyda Williamson Brian Williamson
(14-0-1-1)

Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Sleeves

DIAMOND TIARA 33 L***124
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Coal Front - Cloche by Hat Trick (JPN)

5/1
$12,500

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

DIAMOND TIARA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,350
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¿» Mcl12500 4 5¸ 5º¡ 6»¡ 5¶¹£ 5.60 Loveberry J mid pack, no menace

04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14^¶ Mcl12500 8 3¸ 5º 5¹¡ 4½ 4.00 Loveberry J tracked 4w, evenly

11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37b 7/18 a28 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36bg 1/18 14 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/27
Also Eligible

2
White

Rabindranat Acuna Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black, Red 'R' on White Diamond

D' ARGONAUT 39 L***119
4y.o. Ch.f KY by Improbable - D'Argent de Miel by Union Rags

20/1
$12,500

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

D' ARGONAUT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 0 1 1 $6,235
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¿» Mcl12500 1 6¹¡ 6»¡ 7¼ 7¶¼¢51.40 Rea H no impact
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14^¶ Mcl12500 5 2¶ 2¡ 8¾ 8¸º¡ 8.60 Lopez P pressed, retreated 1/4
30Oct25 Haw 6f ft 1:11º¼ Mcl6250 1 3¸ 4¸ 4½¡ 6¸¶ 2.90 Mojica O track,svd gnd,tired
19Oct25 Hawu5f gd :58¾¿ Mcl6250 7 4¼ 4½ 3» 3»£ 7.30 Mojica O chsd3w,some late gain

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Barry L. King Owner
(0-0-0-0)

Black , Black 'BK' on White Ball

PAULINE'S ANGEL L1***124
4y.o. Ch.f KY by Speightster - Classy Justice by Data Link

6/1
$12,500

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

PAULINE'S ANGEL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
8 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2bg 7/10 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 24/34 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 7/16

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

William Dees Kenneth L. Hargrave
(17-1-4-2)

White, Purple Diamond Quarters, Purple Stripes on Sleeves

TORREY PINE L***124
5y.o. Ch.m KY by Violence - Naughty Matilda by Indian Charlie

3/1
$12,500

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

TORREY PINE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¿» Mcl12500 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¹ 2¶^£ 3.50 Riquelme J close up, no match

9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 11/15 a30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 1/49 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 54/69
Also Eligible

5
Green

Rabindranat Acuna Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black, Red 'R' on White Diamond

KEEN GAL 48 L***124
4y.o. Ch.f MD by Keen Ice - Red Dane (ITY) by Red Rocks (IRE)

4/1
$12,500

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

KEEN GAL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,870
08Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40º¾ Mcl12500 6 5¸ 3¶ 4¼¡ 6¶¾¡ 3.70 Murrill M loom5w, retreated
29Nov25 FG p7K fm 1:31º¾ Mcl30000 6 2¶ 2¸ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 3.40 Lopez P stalked, faded
25Sep25 Hawp1m fm 1:38¶º Msw 1 8º£ 7»¢ 4¼¡ 4º¢ 13.50 Colon L H2p2nd,bid3/8,improved

3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :53b 135/136 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.2b 8/12
Also Eligible

6
Black

Theophilus Deonta Adams Scales, Jr. Jervon Broussard
(22-1-2-1)

Purple, Turquoise, Yellow Shooting Stars

MAIZ'N MONEY 37 L***119
4y.o. Ch.f NY by Central Banker - Pure Michigan by Temple City

12/1
$12,500

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

MAIZ'N MONEY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 0 0 $175
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¿» Mcl12500 6 2¡ 2«¬ 4º 6¶¼ 49.80 Mudd J press, retreated 1/4
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14^¶ Mcl12500 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¹¡ 7.70 Graham J tracked, retreated
10Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59º½ Mcl10000 2 6º¡ 7½¡ 7»¢ 7¶¶¡27.00 Journet J bumped, showed little
25Aug25 Lad 6f ft 1:13¸¹ Mcl5000 1 1¼ 4¶£ 4»¡ 6¸¸¢13.30 Batista A X sprinted clear, empty

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(11-1-1-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

ILLY SIMZ 39 L***124
4y.o. B.f FL by Battalion Runner - Mais Oui d'Or by Awesome of Course

7/2
$12,500

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

ILLY SIMZ 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 0 1 0 $6,554
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¿» Mcl12500 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 4¶¹ 11.10 Cannon D yielded 1/4, wknd
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14^¶ Mcl12500 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2º¡ 16.80 Cannon D pace, yield late
03Aug25 Haw 6f ft 1:10¿¸ Mcl6250 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¿¡ 5¸»£27.90 Gonzalez S shuffled,left-ld,faded

13Jul25 Haw 6f ft 1:12¸¹ Mcl6250 1 5¿ 3» 4¶^ 5¸¼¡ 1.50 Tavares J bob st,rushed,left-ld
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ryan R. Bryant Juan C. Sanchez
(11-0-3-0)

Blue, White Bars on Sleeves

Y CITY 53 L***124
4y.o. Ch.f AR by Flat Out - Immune to Gloom by Citidancer

9/2
$12,500

Axel
Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

Y CITY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 0 3 1 $8,901
12Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:13¸^ Mcl20000 8 10¾ 11½¢ 7¼£ 8¿¡ 8.20 Torres J A saved ground no avail

30Oct25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¿¶ Msw 1 2¸ 3¼ 3¾ 4¿£ 3.60 Lozada C close throughout
22Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:12¹» Mcl7500 (7.5-6.25)-c 10 7¶^ 4¹¢ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2.60 Lozada C angled in, no match
18Aug25 Lad p1m fm 1:38¶¿ Mcl10000 7 6» 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ 14.40 Lozada C best stride late

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
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3rd
FG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $22,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses
That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70
Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-6-3-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC
(William D. Hughes, Michelle Hughes and
Monia Bos)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

ANTIPHON 45© L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Apriority - On Her Terms by Mizzen Mast

6/1
$30,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

ANTIPHON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,620
19Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02¼º Msw 2 8»¡ 8¼¢ 6»¡ 4¿ 14.80 Castillo I split, improved
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 6 1¶ 1«¬ 9¶¸ 9¸¶£30.40 Murrill M vied, yield, retreated
23Sep25 Lad p5f fm :58¶½ Msw 2 2¹ 4»¡ 4» 4º 4.70 Castillo A brk in,prmpt,faded

2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/66 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 24/88 7 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/24

Also Eligible

2
White

Big Chief Racing, LLC
(Matthew W. Bryan) and Rocker O Ranch,
LLC (Ronald Ortowski)

J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Green, White Belt, Green Band on White Sleeves

STRONG 57 L***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Raging Bull (FR) - Elle Stormin' by Tale of the Cat

8/1
$30,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

STRONG 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 1 0 $33,599
01Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36º^ Moc50000cnd 2 10¶¾ 9¶¼ 9¶^ 7¶»£18.50 Hernandez C Jbobbled, trailed most

26Oct25 CD p1m fm 1:37¹» Msw 3 8¼ 9¼¢ 9¾¢ 9½¢ 27.57 Hernandez C J ins,6p upr,no menace

06Sep25 KD p1m gd 1:35¸¹ Msw 5 8¼¢ 9½£ 8¾£ 7¶¹¢43.89 Graham J ins run,lacked rally
04Aug25 Elp p1B fm 1:42¿¼ Msw 1 5¼ 7¿¡ 8¶¿ 8¹¾¢ 4.49 Graham J inside, done early

Also Eligible

3
Blue

HX3 Incorporated
(Todd Hansen and Shawn Hansen)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(24-7-3-2)

Black, Black "T&S" on White Diamond, White Diamond on Sleeves

STRUCK OUT L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Omaha Beach - Striking Scholar by Smart Strike

5/1
$30,000

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

STRUCK OUT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 59/70 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/78 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 13/35

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Galloping Bruin Racing
(Adam Werner), Kelly Stables (Kelly
Bainum) and Tapped Out Racing (Laurence
De Respino)

Kelly Bainum
(0-0-0-0)

Royal Blue, White Horse, 'K', White Horseshoes on Sleeves

BEST KNOWN SECRET 19 L1***120
3y.o. Ch.g KY by Known Agenda - Best Present Ever by Unusual Heat

15/1
$30,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

BEST KNOWN SECRET 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $893
27Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:11½¿ Mcl50000 9 7»¢ 9½£ 9¶¹ 10¶¼77.60 Navarro C J saved ground no avail

12Oct25 SA p6f fm 1:09»¿ Msw 2 11¶¿ 11¸¼ 11¹¹ 11º»61.40 Antngrg II Woff slow,never involvd

11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 31/39 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52b 132/141 1 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 2/3

Also Eligible

5
Green

Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc.
(Renee and Wayne M. Catalano)

Wayne M. Catalano
(25-3-2-1)

Yellow, White Circled "CAT"

HEAVENLY BELIEFS 41 L***120
3y.o. Ch.c IL by Core Beliefs - My Heavenly Sign by Forest Camp

8/1
$30,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

HEAVENLY BELIEFS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,141
12Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11½¶ Mcl15000 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¾¢ 2.00 Magnon D H bmpst, blocked, split

19Oct25 Haw 6K gd 1:18^¿ Futurity -58k 2 3¸¡ 5º 5¼ 5¶¶¢ 1.10 Loveberry Jslow st,blckd,green

5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4bg 17/20 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :54.2b 33/33 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/29
Also Eligible

6
Black

Louie Roussel, III and Ronald Lamarque Danny Simpson
(11-0-1-1)

Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

MORAL MAN 56 L***120
3y.o. B.g KY by Silver State - Summer Luck by Lookin At Lucky

9/2
$30,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

MORAL MAN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,560
01Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36º^ Moc50000cnd-N 4 5¾ 6» 6¿ 6¶^£10.00 Pedroza, Jr. M rated, 5w, wknd
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35½¹ Msw 10 1¶ 1¡ 12¿£ 12¶¸£30.50 De La Cruz F led to stretch, tired

27Aug25 Ind p1m fm 1:36¶¿ Msw 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 19.50 Murrill M awk st,inside,bmp3/16
06Aug25 Ind 5f ft :58 Msw 2 5º 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶½¡ 9.00 Murrill M bobb st,through early

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Collinsworth Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Lori Collinsworth and Mark Coy)

Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Maroon, White 'C', Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

ONE TOUGH ROAD 51 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Quality Road - Rose and Shine by Mr. Sekiguchi

5/2
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

ONE TOUGH ROAD 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,960
21Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¾ Moc50000cnd 6 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¼ 5¶^ 4.80 Ortiz J L btwn, 6w, no bid
30Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:46»¿ Mcl50000 7 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ 25.24 Torres J A 2w,chs btw,outkk 5p1/8

02Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:46^º Mcl30000-c 6 4¸ 5¸ 5¾ 5¶¿¡18.09 Torres J A stalk 4p,chased,tired

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 62/95 20 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 8/29 21 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 20/31
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Jett North LLC
(Joe Scurto) and Brian Schiewe

Chris M. Block
(25-3-3-2)

Navy, Gold and White 'Jett North', Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

STANDARD DEDUCTION L***120
3y.o. Ch.g KY by By My Standards - Why the Mystery by Whywhywhy

8/1
$30,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

STANDARD DEDUCTION 2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Life: 1 0 0 0 $660
03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¿¸ Mcl30000 7 6º¡ 7¼£ 5½ 5¾£ 7.30 Loveberry J never threatened

28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 6/85 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 32/34
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Christopher LaBerge Keri Brion
(6-0-0-2)

White, Forest Green Panel

BROCKTON L1***115
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g NY by Raging Bull (FR) - My Precious by Distorted Humor

8/1
$30,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

BROCKTON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 45/49 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
Equipment Change: Strong will race with Blinkers On
No. 9 Brockton runs in a hood.
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4th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $17,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE JULY 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

4-8)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-4-3-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Kirk Smith and Robert Parrott Melton Wilson
(3-0-0-0)

Blue, Black Diamond, Black Sleeves

MIRI A COINCIDENCE 55 L***121
6y.o. Ch.g AR by Just a Coincidence - Miri by Victory Gallop

20/1
$7,500

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

MIRI A COINCIDENCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 4 1 4 $109,477
02Sep25 FP 6f ft 1:13¹» Clm5000nw2/9m 6 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ 2.70 Wales T press btw, gave way
23Aug25 FP 6f ft 1:12¹¶ Clm4000nw2/9m 5 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¾£ 2.60 Wales T pace, weakened
24Jun25 FP 6f ft 1:11½¼ Alw16500nw1/x 5 7»¡ 8½ 8¼¡ 8¸½¢10.20 Ortiz A trail after 1/2
26Apr25 OP 6f ft 1:10¾½ Clm15000nw2/6m 2 8º¢ 9¾£ 9¼¢ 8¶¹¡ 6.00 Arrieta F remained back

Also Eligible

2
White

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

TWIRLING ROSES 71 L***121
8y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Twirling Candy - Mecanique by Maria's Mon

8/1
$7,500

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

TWIRLING ROSES 2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000 Life: 72 13 13 10 $286,087
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 2¶£ 6.30 Ortiz J L lost grnd, bmp, rally
14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000/10000 8 8¹£ 8» 7½¡ 7¶¶ 54.90 Cannon D 5w, no menace
20Nov25 FG p5f fm :56^¸ Clm15000cnd 2 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6º¡ 6¼£ 55.50 Murrill M bmpst, no menace
14Aug25 Haw 6f ft 1:09^º Clm25000 2 5¹£ 5»¡ 5¾ 5¶¸ 17.90 Hernandez I off pace,4w 1/4,empty

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Hoye Racing Stables
(Theodore Hoye)

Jose M. Camejo
(22-6-1-0)

Maroon, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves

BRITERDAYZAHEAD 76 L***124
6y.o. B.g FL by Girvin - Pure Grey by Too Much Bling

7/2
$7,500

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

BRITERDAYZAHEAD 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 24 7 2 5 $260,397
28Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¾º SOC 5000/10000 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 16.10 Vives S pace, kept on task
06Dec25 Ded 5f ft :58¹¸ SOC 5000/10000 8 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 3» 3¼¡ 4.80 Castillo A pressed, no kick
25Aug25 Lad 6f ft 1:10¹¿ Aoc15000nw1/x 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶^¢ 1.10 Pena J dueled inside,weakened
22Jul25 Lad 6f ft 1:11¿¾ Aoc15000nw1/x-c 4 6¹£ 6º£ 5º 5» .60 Lozada C broke in air, off slow

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

M and M Racing
(Mike Sisk)

Jonathan Wong
(14-4-1-2)

Green, White Ball, Black 'M and M', White Sleeves, Green Hoop

RUNNIN MUNNIN 73 L***124
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Munnings - Runninwiththewind by Medaglia d'Oro

3/1
$7,500

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

RUNNIN MUNNIN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 28 4 4 7 $136,519
20Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:40½¿ Clm15000cnd 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1.60 Rengifo J dueled, clear late
21Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¼¿ Clm20000cnd 6 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¶£ 4¹¡ 3.50 Cohen D wide late, missed 3rd
22Oct25 Ded 7K ft 1:33º^ Clm15000cnd 2 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¹ 2¶¢ .80 Castillo I 4wide, clear 2nd
22Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:36^¿ Aoc15000nw1/x-c 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6º£ 11.70 Lozada C failed to sustain bid

Also Eligible

5
Green

Cynthia A. Sharp and Corale A. Richards Corale A. Richards
(9-0-2-3)

Teal, Black Scorpion, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

WHISKEY AND EASY 58 L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Mineshaft - Lucky No Robbery by Lookin At Lucky

20/1
$7,500

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

WHISKEY AND EASY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 3 2 3 $42,796
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 7¿ 52.30 Riquelme J pressed, faded
13Jun25 Evd 6f ft 1:11½½ Clm5000cnd 9 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 11¶^ 4.80 Green A dueled to str,gave way
30May25 Evd 1m sys1:39¿¹ Clm5000cnd 10 2«¬ 5º¡ 10¸¶ 10¾¹¡8.20 Green Astopped,eased,walk off
01May25 Evd 1m ft 1:39^¹ Str5000cnd 5 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 7¶¹¢38.60 Green A tracked 2p, gave way,

Also Eligible

6
Black

Gil Masters Keith G. Bourgeois
(26-6-6-3)

Royal Blue, Red 'GM' on Red Frame White Triangle

KINSMAN REDEEMER 66 L***124
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Cupid - Mini Ashley by Henny Hughes

9/2
$7,500

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

KINSMAN REDEEMER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 3 2 1 $43,560
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ 1.90 Murrill M bmpst, chsd, pull away
31Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¶» Clm10000nw3/L 4 4» 4¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ 2.10 Perez C 5wide, outfinished
08Aug25 Evd p*7K fm 1:30¾¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 2 7»¡ 9¼ 9» 9¼¡ 9.00 Nieves E crowded start, no bid
29May25 Evd 6f ft 1:11¸^ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 2 3º 2¶¡ 1¡ 1»¡ 3.00 Nieves E bid3/8,brief duel, clr

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Tyree J. Wolesensky Jonathan Wong
(14-4-1-2)

Pink, Blue Circled 'W', Blue Bars on Sleeves

JUST ASK WATTS 77 L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by American Freedom - Just Ask by Majesticperfection

5/2
$7,500

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

JUST ASK WATTS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 4 5 2 $109,567
24Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¹¶ Alw36000nw1/L/x 10 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 7¿¡ 2.00 Nava-Marin J speed, retreated
06Sep25 Lad u1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¶ Aoc15000nw1/x-N 5 1¸ 1¸ 2¡ 2¹£ .30 Nava-Marin J no match, 2nd best

13Aug25 Lad 1B ft 1:46¼^ Aoc15000nw1/x-N 4 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ .30 Nva-Marin J ducked in,bumped start

01Jul25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:43^» Clm20000cnd 3 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1º¢ .90 Nava-Marin J led throughout
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Paw Paw Pretty Girls
(Alphonse Henry Pleming, Jr.)

George Leonard III
(12-1-2-4)

White, Purple Band and Crosses, White Band on Purple Sleeves

XANDER 66 L***121
6y.o. B.g KY by Good Samaritan - Caseys Irish Pride by Salt Lake

15/1
$7,500

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

XANDER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 3 0 2 $55,829
14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 5 9º£ 9¼ 10¶¸ 10¸^£55.20 Hernandez C J btw, trailed 1/4
27Nov25 CD 6K ft 1:17^¿ Clm20000 3 5º¡ 5¼ 8¶¸ 10¸^¡63.59 Cedillo A tracked 3p,wknd btwn
06Nov25 CD 6K ft 1:17¼» Clm12500-c 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 7º¢ 9¶¶¡ 7.10 Saez L bump st, 4p, weakened
10Jul25 Ind 6f ft 1:09º^ SOC 5000 - N 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 3º 3¿ 2.80 Pedroza, Jr. M angld4p str,faded

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

STRANGE ARRANGE 72 L***121
7y.o. B.g KY by Hootenanny - Deltalina by First Samurai

20/1
$7,500

Rafael
Hernandez

(6-0-0-0)

STRANGE ARRANGE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 39 12 7 6 $176,296
28Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¾º SOC 5000 - N 1 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 8¾¡ 8¸^¢29.40 Loveberry J ins, retreated, eased

12Oct25 Haw 6f ft 1:10¾¸ Clm5000-c 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2.50 Reyes F hop,bmp,duel,clr,held
31Aug25 Haw 6f ft 1:11¸¼ Clm5000cnd-c 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ 2.70 Reyes F chase btw1/4,driving
07Aug25 Haw 5K ft 1:04º^ Clm5000cnd-c 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ .40 Reyes F 3-4w,bid 1/8,drove clr

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
Equipment Change: Miri a Coincidence,Xander will race with Blinkers Off
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5th LEBLANC WEALTH
MANAGEMENTFG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $22,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses
That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70
Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

5-8)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-4-1-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(70-11-16-8)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

GRACEFUL STANDARD 40 L***120
3y.o. B.c KY by By My Standards - Hebat by Tiznow

5/1
$30,000

Brian
Hernandez, Jr.

(46-6-8-5)

GRACEFUL STANDARD 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,375
21Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¾ Moc50000cnd 7 7º 5¸¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹£14.50 Concepcion A minor improvements

05Oct25 Kee p1m fm 1:36¿½ Msw 8 11¶^ 11¾¡ 11¶^ 11¶¶£77.78 Concepcion A inside,never involved

3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 121/136 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/35
Also Eligible

2
White

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

Chris A. Hartman
(20-7-4-3)

Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

MOR CHEESE PLEASE L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Mor Spirit - Charcuterie by Soldat

12/1
$30,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

MOR CHEESE PLEASE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 4 9»£ 7¼£ 8¿¡ 8¶^¢60.60 Murrill M slow st, no impact

10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 7/13 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 5/107 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.3bg 7/25
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Terry L. Stephens Aaron M. West
(5-1-2-0)

White, Red Dots, Black 'TS' in Red Ball, White Dots on Red Sleeves

THREE MOONS L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Ransom the Moon - Devilena by Oxbow

8/1
$30,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

THREE MOONS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 66/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 23/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Will Kari Eddie Kenneally
(5-1-0-1)

Navy, 'Navy Horse on Yellow Oval', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

LUCKY N LAWLESS L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Tiz the Law - She's Pretty Lucky by Lookin At Lucky

9/2
$30,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

LUCKY N LAWLESS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 89/95 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/26 a23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/27

Also Eligible

5
Green

Ronald J. Brockmeyer George Leonard III
(12-1-2-4)

Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

BROCK'S BOY 44 L***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Game Winner - Shop American by American Pharoah

20/1
$30,000

Rafael
Hernandez

(6-0-0-0)

BROCK'S BOY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,286
12Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11½¶ Mcl15000 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ 4.30 McMahon C tracked 4w, no bid
19Nov25 CD 1B mys1:46º¸ Mcl20000 6 6º£ 3º 3¾ 4¶¼ 42.70 Cedillo Abrush st,3-5p,flattend
29Oct25 CD 1B sys1:50»¹ Mcl20000 2 10¶¶ 11¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶20.60 Torres C Abmpd btw st,ins,tired
13Sep25 CD 6K ft 1:17¼» Mcl50000 8 9º£ 10¿£ 10¶¶ 7¶½¢76.48 Torres J A bmp st,2p,passed tired

Also Eligible

6
Black

On Our Own Stable, LLC
(David Berman, et al.), Ironhorse Florida
Farm LLP (Rob Clark), Jim Nichols, Zak
Stables (John Zakovic) and Dallas Stewart

Dallas Stewart
(19-0-1-2)

Green, Black "OOO", Yellow Band on Sleeves

SEPTEMBER SILVER 45 L1***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Liam's Map - Elusive Checkers by Quality Road

6/1
$30,000

Axel
Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

SEPTEMBER SILVER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,510
12Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:12¼º Mcl50000 9 6º¡ 7º¢ 9¾¢ 9¶^£15.60 Torres C A one paced 4-3w
21Nov25 CD 6K sys1:19¼¿ Mcl50000 3 3¡ 3¶ 5»¢ 5¶¸¡ 4.42 Lproux J R vied 2wd btwn,gave way

14Sep25 CD 1B sys1:46^º Msw 5 5½¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 6¸º£16.94 Leparoux J R inside, no factor
11Aug25 Elp 7f ft 1:24¿¼ Msw 3 5¶¡ 8¹¡ 9»£ 7¾¢ 14.59 Lproux J R chased 2wbtw,traffc1/8

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Keith Plaisance Wayne M. Catalano
(25-3-2-1)

Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond
on Sleeves

WHISKEY BEE GONE© L1***117
3y.o. B.c LA by El Deal - Bee House by English Channel

10/1
$30,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

WHISKEY BEE GONE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $742
05Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11½º Mcl30000-c 3 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¶º 7¶º¡12.85 McKee J retreated,4p,no impact

3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 27/136 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 16/39 7 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 6/15

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Anthony Tate Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Black, Gold Circled 'T'

EASY MUNNINGS 44 L***120
3y.o. Ch.c KY by Munnings - At Ease (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB)

6/1
$30,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

EASY MUNNINGS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼¼ Msw 2 2¡ 3¨µ 7¼¡ 8¶¾¡13.40 Lopez P stalk, vied btwn, wknd
28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¸¾ Msw 8 3¶ 4¹ 6»£ 6¶¶£ 7.50 Lopez P trackd 3w, svgrnd, wkn

9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 71/89 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 65/96
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Big Chief Racing LLC
(Matthew W. Bryan), Hoolie Racing Stable
LLC (Andrew C. Hudson), and Blue Mist
Racing (Jeff Burton)

J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Green, White Hoop, White Band on Sleeves

RAMBLIN 68 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Ghostzapper - Verdura by Smart Strike

5/2
$30,000

James
Graham

(85-14-6-11)

RAMBLIN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 1 1 $31,738
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 8 11¶^ 10¼£ 7¹¡ 6º 17.10 Graham J weaved str, fin well
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35½¹ Msw 6 8»£ 8º 5¸¡ 4¹£ 8.50 Hernndez C J mid-pack, even effort

25Oct25 Kee p1N fm 1:50»¿ Msw 2 7º¡ 6º 4¹ 3¸ 67.07 Graham J saved ground, ran on
29Aug25 Cnl h1m fm 1:37¸º Msw 9 6½ 4¼¡ 7¹¡ 4¸£ 10.10 Curtis B bump brk,3-4w,6w3/16

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Gary L. Williams, Jr. Michael A. Tomlinson
(6-1-1-0)

Green, Dark Green Braces and Shamrock, Green Hoops on Dark Green Sleeves

IMPROBABLE DREAM L***120
3y.o. Ch.c MD by Improbable - Indexation by Malibu Moon

12/1
$30,000

Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

IMPROBABLE DREAM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¾ Moc50000cnd-N 5 8º¢ 8º£ 7¶^ 7¸¸¢25.60 Cannon D bmp st, stdy 1/2

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 16 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 10/30 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 11/15
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
Equipment Change: Graceful Standard,Mor Cheese Please,Whiskey Bee Gone,Improbable Dream will race
with Blinkers On
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6th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $20,000. (INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM THE L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR FOUR YEAR OLDS. Weight, 124
Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-1-3-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Foundation Breeders, LLC
(Bobby R. Noel and Connie R. Chance)

Keith G. Bourgeois
(26-6-6-3)

White, Brown 'N', Brown Bands on Sleeves

HARD LINE 63© L***121
4y.o. B.g LA by One Liner - Gnacarano by Your Eminence

7/2
$20,000

Brian
Hernandez, Jr.

(46-6-8-5)

HARD LINE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 2 3 3 $72,850
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾¾ Clm20000cnd 1 6º 7»£ 4¹ 2£ 4.00 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jrallied ins, 4w, short

11Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:38¸¾ Aoc15000nw3/L-N 5 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ 3.70 Pedroza, Jr. Mrated 4w, trailed 1/4

13Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¸¹ Alw44000nw1/x 7 9¾¢ 9¼¡ 8¼£ 7½£ 1.20 Dominguez J shut off start, no bid

16Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:18¿» Alw45000nw3/L/x 2 8½ 8¹¡ 4¹ 3»¢ 8.60 Dominguez J inside bid, up for 3rd
Also Eligible

2
White

Yovani Rustrian Munoz Owner
(9-0-1-2)

White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

STARPORT 59© L***121
6y.o. B.g LA by Astrology - Bonita Saleeta by Porto Foricos

8/1
$20,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

STARPORT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 2 2 1 $40,090
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾¾ Clm20000cnd 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ 20.40 Lopez P pace, duel, faded
17Sep25 Lad p5f fm :56¶½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 3 6» 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 15.50 Munoz S trailed throughout
19Jun24 Lad 6f ft 1:12¿½ Clm20000nw3/L 4 2«¬ 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2.80 Munoz S bmp,vie2w,instrn,nokck
24Mar24 FG u5K ft 1:04¿¶ Alw58000nw1/x 2 2«¬ 3¡ 4¸¡ 9¾£ 7.70 Pedroz, Jr. Mduel ins pair,faded1/4

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Stewart Mather Madison and Steve Landry Sam B. David, Jr.
(43-9-4-4)

Red, Black Musical Note on Gold Ball, Gold and Black Sash, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves

YOCKEY'S DRIVETHRU 66© L***121
6y.o. B.g LA by Yockey's Warrior - Skyline Drive by Quality Road

7/2
$20,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

YOCKEY'S DRIVETHRU 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 17 2 5 4 $121,890
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾¾ Clm20000cnd 7 8º¢ 5º 8º¡ 8»£ 1.80 Loveberry J pinched st, no threat

27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼¸ Aoc20000nw2/x 4 5¶¢ 6¶¢ 5¹ 5¼¡ 10.20 Lopez P mid-pack,needed more
31May25 Evd u1m ft 1:39¸¿ Alw36000nw3/L 8 8¶^ 8¾ 7¼¡ 6¶º£ 6.70 Vargas J P no factor
18Apr25 Evd 6f ft 1:10½¼ Alw36000nw3/L 5 7¼£ 7½ 5¹£ 3¹¡ 11.80 Vargas J P broke out, clear 3rd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(28-1-1-2)

Black, Teal Sash

NATIVE RED 72© L***121
4y.o. B.g LA by Catalina Red - Cajun Yankee by Yankee Gentleman

15/1
$20,000

Colby
Hernandez

(82-7-9-8)

NATIVE RED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 11 2 1 1 $42,600
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10»¼ Alw56000nw3/L 7 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¾¢ 39.90 Hrnndez C J 5w, closed, no menace

22Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:19»¸ Alw45000nw3/L/x 1 8»¡ 8º¢ 5»¡ 5½¢ 7.30 Perez C moved up, no factor
22Aug25 Evd 5K ft 1:05¶¼ Alw35000nw1/x 4 6¾¡ 7½£ 2¸ 2¶¡ 5.90 Perez C bmpst, split, rally
19Jul25 Evd 6f ft 1:11º¸ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 5 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ 9.60 Perez C drew off, under urging

Also Eligible

5
Green

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(70-11-16-8)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

HAWIJA 74© L***121
4y.o. B.g LA by Mr. Money - Afaaf by Distorted Humor

3/1
$20,000

Axel
Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

HAWIJA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 11 2 2 0 $75,175
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10»¼ Alw56000nw3/L 6 3¡ 3¡ 2¸ 4½¡ 14.60 Concepcion A stalked 3w, faded
22Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35¶½ Aoc20000nw2/x-N 11 5¾¡ 6¼ 2«¬ 9¶¶ 20.90 Concepcion A svgrnd, 2nd flight
24Oct25 Ded 5f ft :58¿» Alw45000nw2/x 5 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¹¢ 3.10 Del-Cid V speed, faded
18Jul25 Evd 6f ft 1:11»º Aoc50000nw2/L-N 1 4º¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1.50 Thornton T stlk,bid3w,took cmd

Also Eligible

6
Black

L. Jay Cuccia Owner
(13-0-1-0)

Royal Blue, White Triangle, White Chevrons on Sleeves

DADDY'S CODE 65© L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Whence - My Hopes On You by My Friend Max

12/1
$20,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

DADDY'S CODE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 2 3 0 $31,250
11Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:38¸¾ Aoc15000nw3/L-N 4 4¸ 4¸ 5¼¡ 6¶^£28.70 Murrill M btw, stdy3/4, no rally
01Sep25 Evd p1m fm 1:38º¶ Alw36000nw3/L 3 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 7¹¡ 6¼ 14.00 Rosier C R 5-6wd 3/16,no kick
08Aug25 Evd p*7K fm 1:30¾¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 4 6¹¡ 6º 3¸ 2¶¡ 30.70 Rosier C R bumped start, closed
27Jun25 Evd p*7K gd 1:30¼» Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 3 4¼ 6º£ 7¶£ 6º¡ 24.90 Vargas J P mid-pk,lacked late bid

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Denise Schmidt and Terry Gaffney Denise Schmidt
(13-1-1-3)

Navy Blue, White 'Fleur De Lis', White Hoops on Yellow Sleeves

STARRY EYED 71© L***121
5y.o. Ch.g LA by Star Guitar - Avas Discreet Eyes by Discreet Cat

7/2
$20,000

Erica
Murray

(41-1-4-6)

STARRY EYED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 2 4 1 $48,090
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾¾ Clm20000cnd 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶£ 2.50 Murray E M stalk, duel, yielded
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1º¢ 3.20 Murray E M led throughout
08Sep25 Lad 5K ft 1:06 Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 3 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ .70 Dominguez J bmp,led,wknd,held2nd

08Aug25 Evd p*5f fm :56^½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 4 3¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 2.40 Dominguez J angled out, bid,empty
Also Eligible

8
Pink

William Dees Kenneth L. Hargrave
(17-1-4-2)

White, Purple Diamond Quarters, Purple Stripes on Sleeves

ACHROMEDOUTCAT 74© L***121
5y.o. Ch.g LA by Peppered Cat - Lilly Reich by Bodemeister

8/1
$20,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

ACHROMEDOUTCAT 2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,050 Life: 13 2 0 2 $33,700
02Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:05^¾ Alw55000nw1/x 7 4¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 3¶£ 27.20 Magnon D H outwrd, 3w, out-fin
13Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼º Aoc12500nw1/x-N 4 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¾ 8.40 Magnon D H swift, yielded 3/16
20Nov25 FG p5f fm :56^¸ Clm15000cnd 7 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¹£ 51.30 Magnon D H hop st, 5w, rallied
06Jun25 Evd p5f fm :57º¿ Clm20000nw3/L 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶ 4.40 Albert T S vied, clear, faltered

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
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7th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $23,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR THREE YEAR
OLDS. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
December 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run
this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 3-4-1-10
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Unavailable

Also Eligible

1
Red

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

E LION 69 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Clearly Now - King's Ghost by Ghostzapper

5/1
$30,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

E LION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 1 2 0 $28,125
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 3 7¼ 5º 4¹¡ 2¹¢ 9.20 Castillo I gain 2nd, 4w, rally
20Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:41¹¼ Alw55000nw1/x 1 3¶¡ 5¹ 7½ 7¾£ 54.60 Rodriguez J L close up, backed off

30Jul25 Lad p7K fm 1:32»¸ Msw 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ 1.30 Rodriguez J L long drive, prevailed

09May25 CD p5f fm :56¶^ Msw 1 8º£ 7¼¡ 8¼ 7½¢ 4.65 Curtis B ins,4p1/4,no bid btwn
Also Eligible

2
White

Jason G. Grudzien Rylee Magnon
(25-2-5-2)

Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

DATE THE PRINCE 63 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Cairo Prince - Its a Date by Dominus

10/1
$30,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

DATE THE PRINCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 1 2 4 $35,845
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 8 7¾ 7»¢ 4» 2¼¢ 12.60 Magnon D H settled, outs, rallied

09Sep25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¸¶ Msw 9 6½¡ 5º 2¶¡ 1¸ 3.30 Magnon D H ins,3w2nd,4w1/8,clrd

11Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:40¶¸ Msw 4 3¶ 3¡ 3¸ 3¹¢ 2.80 Magnon D H challenged, held show

04Apr25 Evd u1B ft 1:46¼¸ Msw 5 8¾¡ 6¼¡ 3¿ 3¶¿¡ 4.60 Magnon D H no match for top two
Also Eligible

3
Blue

On Our Own Stable, LLC
(David Berman, et al.), WinStar Farm, LLC
(Kenny Troutt), Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori
Gervais) and Dallas Stewart

Dallas Stewart
(19-0-1-2)

White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeves

LUCKY MISCHIEF 75 L***122
4y.o. B.c KY by Yoshida (JPN) - She's Mischief by Into Mischief

3/1
$30,000

Axel
Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

LUCKY MISCHIEF 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 1 1 1 $111,423
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 7 12¶^ 12½¢ 12¼£ 11¼¡ 6.80 Hernandez, Jr. B J trailed most
20Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:41¹¼ Alw55000nw1/x 3 2¶ 3¶ 2¸ 3¸¡ 19.40 Gutierrez R bmpst, tip 5w, at bay

01Mar25 FG p*1Bfm 1:45½¹ BlackGoldB -100k 3 4¶£ 5¸¢ 5»¢ 5¾¡ 28.20 Morales E 2wd btwn, gave way
30Jan25 FG p*1Bfm 1:46º¾ Aoc100000nw1/x-N 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4»¢ 10.90 Morales E ins,bid 2w,outkk,yield

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Repole Stable
(Mike Repole)

Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Royal Blue, Orange Circled "R", Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

BATTLE DRUM (FR) 72 L***122
4y.o. B.r FR by Siyouni (FR) - Over Reacted (FR) by Planteur (IRE)

4/1
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

BATTLE DRUM (FR) 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 5 2 $101,258
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 8 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹£ 2.80 Ortiz J L btw, adv ins, 3w, flat
19Sep25 Baq p1B fm 1:42^¾ Mcl50000 5 5¹ 4¹ 1¡ 1¡ 1.97 Velazquez J R2p,bmp3p5/16,rallied

27Aug25 Sar p1B fm 1:42^¼ Mcl50000 8 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2.05 Ortiz, Jr. I 5w upper, ran on
26Jul25 Sar h1B fm 1:41¼¶ Mcl50000 7 2¹¡ 2½ 2¶ 3¹ 4.10 Ortiz, Jr. I 4-3w 1st turn, kept on

Also Eligible

5
Green

Oak Knoll Farm, LLC
(Thomas M. Fitch), Nancy A. Vanier and
Lyda Williamson

Brian Williamson
(14-0-1-1)

Red, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

JACK RABBIT 60 L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Jack Milton - Yummy by Candy Ride (ARG)

20/1
$30,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

JACK RABBIT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 0 0 $12,940
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 6 8¼¢ 7¼ 6º£ 6¶^¢58.10 Murrill M improved ins
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 6 6½ 8¼¢ 9¶¸ 9¹¸ 37.80 Cannon D no impact
04Nov25 Ind p1B fm 1:41½¿ Clm30000nw2/L/x 9 10¶¶ 12¶¶ 11¶^ 10½¢30.10 Pedroza, Jr. M 4path,no late bid
30Sep25 Ind p1m fm 1:37¼» Mcl12500 3 6¹£ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 1º¢ 4.50 Murrill M bid3p1/2,surged late

Also Eligible

6
Black

Tracee Friederich Wayne M. Catalano
(25-3-2-1)

Orange, Navy Horse Head, Navy 'Illini" " Racing' on Orange Sleeves

HARD SCHOLAR 67 L***122
5y.o. B.g IN by Hard Spun - Educating by Elusive Quality

12/1
$30,000

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

HARD SCHOLAR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 1 1 0 $35,105
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 4¶¸ 10.90 Riquelme J vied, yield 1/4, faded

27Oct25 Ind 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¶^ Alw38000nw1/x 2 2¡ 4¸ 4¿ 8¶¾¡14.30 Pdrn-Brcns J dueled,gave way5/16

10Sep25 Ind p1m fm 1:35¾^ Msw 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸£ 3.20 Pdrn-Brcns Jheld sway,kept to task

20Aug25 Ind u1ÇÀ ft 1:43»º Msw 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£* 5.60 Pdrn-Brcns Jwas clipped7/8,dueled,DQ5th
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Paw Paw Pretty Girls
(Alphonse Henry Pleming, Jr.)

George Leonard III
(12-1-2-4)

White, Purple Band and Crosses, White Band on Purple Sleeves

NO TAKE BACKS 58 L***122
6y.o. B.g KY by Uncle Mo - Heat Street by Street Cry (IRE)

20/1
$30,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

NO TAKE BACKS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,071
18Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¹» Clm15000nw2/L 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» 3»¢ 12.50 Murrill M track 3w, up for show
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 9 5º 4¹ 6½ 5¶»¡15.30 Murrill M slow st, svgrnd, wknd
09Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11^¸ Clm30000nw2/L 1 7½¡ 7¿¢ 7¿¢ 7¶¼£26.27 Torres C A bump st,ins,outrun
23Oct25 Kee 1N ft 1:53º¸ Clm20000nw2/L-c 1 4¸¡ 4º 5¾¡ 6¶¾£ 3.45 Canuto Tins,stdy repeatdly,wkn

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Wesley Cook Kevin K. Roberson
(8-1-1-0)

Maroon, Silver Horseshoes, Silver 'C', Silver Bands on Sleeves

HIGH RANSOM 60 L***117
5y.o. B.g MN by Ransom the Moon - Mairsil by English Channel

20/1
$30,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

HIGH RANSOM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 1 2 0 $23,519
16Oct25 Hawp1m gd 1:39º» Clm15000nw2/L 7 4¹ 4½ 11¶^ 10¶½£7.60 Mojica O sttld,wknd3/8,no bid
28Aug25 Del p*1ÇÀfm 1:39»¸ SOC 25000 - N 6 2¸ 5¸£ 5¼ 6½£ 65.10 Gnzlz Snchz J Lchase3p,weakened lane

15Aug25 Cnl p1B fm 1:41^¶ SOC 16000/20000 4 2º 7¿¡ 9¸¹ 9¹¹¡82.30 Saez S 3p,retreated far turn
12Jul25 Cby p1m fm 1:36¶¼ Clm25000cnd 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸¢ 2.50 Harr K outs bid,duel,stbbrnly

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

HAMMER OF JUSTICE 42 L***122
4y.o. B.g MD by More Than Ready - Lucifers Lair by Quality Road

8/1
$30,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

HAMMER OF JUSTICE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 0 $20,700
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L-c 7 3¸ 4¹¡ 9¶¶ 9¸¾¡ 2.50 Lopez P hop st, track 3w, wknd
16Nov25 Lrl p1m fm 1:37^¼ Mcl30000 (25-20) 7 6¸£ 3¶ 4¶¢ 1¨µ 5.90 Russell S 4wd turns,bump late

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 47/95 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 75/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 49/89
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Pinnacle Racing, LLC
(Joe Dirosa) Dice Table Racing Stable LLC
(Hal Simeon) and Really Really Racing LLC
(Kenneth Dubois)

Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice Logo, White and Red Blocks

MAKI MONARCHY 59 L***122
4y.o. B.g KY by Caravaggio - Sushi Empire by Empire Maker

6/1
$30,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

MAKI MONARCHY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 0 1 $58,741
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L-c 4 2¶ -- -- -- 3.50 Hrnndz, Jr. B J pull up 3/8, walk off

26Sep25 CD p1m fm 1:35¹» Mcl75000 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 3.46 Ortiz, Jr. I ins,4p upr,edged past

07Sep25 KD p1D fm 2:06¾¸ Msw 5 2¸ 4¸ 7» 8¿¢ 16.66 Rosario J reluctant,4w,shift in
08Aug25 Sar h1m fm 1:35½¸ Msw 5 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¹¡ 5¹¢ 13.40 Rosario J 3-2p1st,ratd,ins-2p2nd

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(11-1-1-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

CASH APP MIKE 67 L***122
4y.o. Gr/ro.g AR by Flameaway - Tjinouska by Cozzene

30/1
$30,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

CASH APP MIKE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 1 3 2 $19,695
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 10 9¿¢ 8¿ 7¿£ 7¶½£40.60 Cannon D no threat
20Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:41¹¼ Alw55000nw1/x 6 11½¢ 11¿¡ 11¶¸ 9¶¹¡66.50 Cannon D trail, pass tired foes
02Nov25 Hawp1B fm 1:44¹¹ Clm12500nw2/L 7 6º¡ 4¼ 3»¡ 2¸ 6.90 Reyes F mid-pk,wtd,strng finsh
26Oct25 Hawp1m gd 1:39¼¼ Mcl12500 6 5¾ 5» 4¸ 1£ 1.50 Gonzalez S off pace 3-5p, rallied

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Larry J. Romero Randy Degeyter, Jr.
(12-2-4-1)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

CONSECRATED 71 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Higher Power - Goncharova by Street Sense

8/1
$30,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

CONSECRATED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 3 1 $54,061
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 2 4¸ 2¶ 2¸ 5¿¡ 9.40 Pedroz, Jr. Mrated, stalk 2nd, fade

30May25 CD u1m sys1:36¹¾ Clm80000nw2/L 2 5¸¢ 4º 7¾¡ 7¶¸£ 8.15 Bejarano R chased 2wd btwn, faded

29Apr25 CD p1B fm 1:42»¶ Clm50000nw2/L 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 15.22 Curtis B ins,aim 3-4p1/4,outkck
18Mar25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41½^ SOC 50000/50000-c 4 3¶ 4¸ 4½¡ 5¶»¡ 5.10 Graham J press 3p,chsd,4p,faded

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
Equipment Change: E Lion,Lucky Mischief will race with Blinkers On
No. 2 Date the Prince runs with a hood.
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8th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $17,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE JULY 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility).

One Mile And Seventy Yards

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 8-7-10-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Joe Sharp Owner
(80-18-15-8)

White, Black Circled 'WW', White Chevrons on Black Sleeves

DARYL'S BOLT 62 L***121
6y.o. B.g KY by Bolt d'Oro - Evening Sky (JPN) by Heart's Cry (JPN)

6/1
$7,500

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

DARYL'S BOLT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 31 3 7 6 $98,693
19Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:45¸¼ Clm5000cnd 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2º¢ 5.70 Lopez P ins, 4wbid, no match
22Nov25 FG 1m ft 1:39¼º Clm5000nw3/L 2 4½ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ 1.50 Lopez P bmpst, ins, kept on
12Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:44¾º Clm16000cnd 5 3¹ 5» 6¿¡ 6¶¿£10.54 Ortiz J L tracked 4w, retreated
17Oct25 Kee 1N ft 1:52 Clm20000cnd 3 6¾ 8¿¡ 8¸¶ 8¸¿¡14.00 Ortiz J L inside, done early

Also Eligible

2
White

Toshita Antwine Michael Antwine
(2-0-0-0)

Navy Blue, Yellow Oval 'A'

SLAVA UKRAINI 63 L***116
6y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Cross Traffic - She'll Heir by Wildcat Heir

20/1
$7,500

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

SLAVA UKRAINI 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 45 3 9 7 $73,713
28Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43^º Clm5000cnd-c 5 2¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 5¶½£ 4.50 Murrill M pressed, wknd 1/4
30Oct25 Hawp1m fm 1:37^¹ Clm12500cnd 6 6¸£ 6¸£ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¡14.10 Hernandez I bmp brk,4p,no bid
12Oct25 Hawp1m fm 1:38º» Clm15000cnd 3 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¢ 2¶¡ 22.10 Reyes F cls,bxd/blk,clr late2d
02Oct25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:43½¹ Clm5000cnd 5 2«¬ 1º 1½ 1¼¡ 3.30 Hernandez I when ready outs,drvng

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Muscadine Farm LLC
(David Meche)

Joe Duhon
(36-4-1-1)

White, Black 'M' on Gold Ball, Gold Stars on Sleeves

PICO D'ORO 73 L***121
8y.o. B.g KY by Curlin - Michelle d'Oro by Bernardini

8/1
$7,500

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

PICO D'ORO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 58 4 9 11 $261,873
12Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¹½ Clm15000cnd 2 9¼¢ 10º 9»¡ 9¾¢ 82.80 Meche C no threat
21Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35¾½ Clm15000cnd 8 3¶ 7¸£ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 16.40 Meche C wide 1st, track, wknd
01Sep25 Evd 1m ft 1:38¼¼ Aoc12500nw1/x-c 1 6¼ 6» 4»¡ 4º¢ 4.90 Perez C 2-3w,ins,mild rally
16Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:11¸¼ Aoc15000nw3/L 2 7¶¶ 6¾ 6¹ 2¸£ 31.30 Perez C finished well, up 2nd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Amaniel Ortiz Joseph M. Foster
(26-3-7-2)

Black, Teal Sash, Teal 'C Ortiz'

AMERICAN DOLLARS 70© L***118
6y.o. B.g LA by Honor Code - Silks and Tassels by Elusive Quality

8/1
$7,500

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

AMERICAN DOLLARS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 33 5 5 6 $111,601
11Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:38¸¾ Aoc15000nw3/L 6 7½£ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 5¶^¢11.10 Nieves E trailed, improve ins
20Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶½ SOC 5000/10000 9 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¸¢ 7¸¡ 28.70 Hernandez C J mid pack, 5w str
23Sep25 Lad p1K fm 2:29¶¾ SOC 10000 - N 4 5¶º 5¹¡ 9¿¢ 9¶¹¢ 7.60 Castillo A frwdly, gave way
08Sep25 Lad p7K fm 1:30¾º Clm12500-c 4 3¶^ 4¶¸ 5¶¸ 3º¡ 2.40 Castillo I midpck, late rally

Also Eligible

5
Green

Linda Sternberger Juan C. Sanchez
(11-0-3-0)

Yellow, Red 'S'

SENDERO 74 L***121
6y.o. B.g VA by City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score

12/1
$7,500

Rafael
Hernandez

(6-0-0-0)

SENDERO 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 24 3 1 4 $177,778
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd 4 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 6¾¡ 6¿£ 33.00 McMahon C never threatened
13Sep25 Cnl p1B fm 1:41¿º Hcp100000 3 7¼¢ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 29.10 Esquivel E 4-w upper,lacked rally

09Aug25 Cnl p1B fm 1:39¿¸ Alw72000nw1/x 7 6¶¶ 6½¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ 41.80 Esquivel E 3 wide run, flattened
18Jul25 Cnl u1B mys1:42¶¶ EdPEvans -125k 6 5¹¢ 3½ 3½¡ 3¶¿¡ 8.70 Esquivel E 3p-ins turn,best rest

Also Eligible

6
Black

Adrian M. Salazar Rosa E. Ramirez
(3-0-0-1)

Red, White Diamonds

CREPE YARNS 55 L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Candy Ride (ARG) - Chiffon by Malibu Moon

20/1
$7,500

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

CREPE YARNS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 28 3 2 3 $58,546
03Dec25 TP o1m ft 1:37½» Clm5000 5 5¸¢ 9¼¡ 10½ 10¶¹¡25.94 Mojica, Jr. Rempted out stretch
17Nov25 Mnr 1m ft 1:41¼¶ Clm7500nw4/L/x 1 6» 5¼¡ 4»¡ 3¹£ 4.00 Oliveros C finished well mid tk
28Oct25 FP 1ÇÀ sys1:46^¹ Clm5000nw4/L 6 9¶¹ 9¶» 6½¡ 5¾ 6.90 Felix J E outrun,7w,improved
21Oct25 FP 6f ft 1:13¶¾ Clm10000nw4/L 1 9¶^ 8¶» 9½¡ 9¶¸¡18.90 Gonzalez Sslow start, no threat

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Blue Tarp Stables, LLC
(Thomas E. O'Keefe, et al.)

Paul J. McGee
(3-2-1-0)

Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Hoops on
Sleeves

I'M YOUR MAN 66 L***121
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Vino Rosso - Coup de Coeur by Exchange Rate

4/1
$7,500

Brian
Hernandez, Jr.

(46-6-8-5)

I'M YOUR MAN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 3 0 2 $105,823
29Nov25 FG 1B ft 1:44»¼ Clm30000cnd 1 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ 10.40 Hernandez C J no impact
24Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¹¶ Alw36000nw1/L/x 6 7¶^ 7¶£ 3¹ 4»¡ 11.70 McMahon C in back, bid, hung
18Mar25 FG p*1m fm 1:40ºº Str50000nw1/x 1 10¾¡ 10¾¢ 10¾£ 8¶^£ 7.10 Morales E 2p-ins,trailed,ourun
17Jan25 FG u1B ft 1:46¸¶ Clm30000cnd 3 8¿ 6»¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 2.20 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jchckd,2w,6p upr,cleard

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC
(Hermilo Soto)

Carlos Santamaria
(6-2-2-1)

White, White 'PUMA' in Midnight Blue Triangle

PROVEN HOPE 73 L***124
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Street Boss - Lotta Lolly by Smart Strike

7/2
$7,500

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

PROVEN HOPE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 41 7 6 8 $241,911
19Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:45¸¼ Clm5000cnd-c 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ .90 Castillo I 3w, vied, kicked on
28Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43^º Clm5000cnd 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1» .80 Castillo I 3w, bid 1/4, best
25Oct25 Ded 6K mys1:20¹º Clm7500 1 8¾¢ 7¼¡ 8½¢ 7½£ 2.30 Melancon J showed little
11Sep25 CD 1m ft 1:35¿¸ Clm12500 7 3¡ 3¸ 5¼ 6¿£ 6.07 Torres C A brsh st,prompt 3p,fade

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Irosofun Stable
(David Rodriguez)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Green, Yellow Sun, Yellow Sleeves

BIGFOOT SIGHTING 70 L***121
4y.o. B.g NY by Bernardini - Voyelle by Broken Vow

6/1
$7,500

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

BIGFOOT SIGHTING 2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Life: 17 3 2 2 $55,120
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Clm15000cnd 4 7¸£ 7¼ 7½¡ 5¶¸ 5.50 Ortiz J L passed tired foes
29Nov25 FG 1B ft 1:44»¼ Clm30000cnd 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 5» 6¶¹£24.10 Murrill M pace, retreated 1/4
19Oct25 Haw 1ÇÀ gd 1:41¼¸ Alw33000nw1$/x 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 5¼ 14.20 Gonzalez S bumped to str,weaknd

06Sep25 FP 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¾¶ Aoc20000nw4/L-N 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹ 4¶¸£ 6.30 Gonzalez S 4-3p, loom 3/8, weaken
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Brent J. Malmstrom Jonathan Wong
(14-4-1-2)

Black, Black 'JW' on White Ball

ALL IN SYNC 69 L***121
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Maclean's Music - System Time by Girolamo

5/1
$7,500

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

ALL IN SYNC 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Life: 29 5 4 2 $325,617
01Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:43¶¸ SOC 5000 - N 10 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 5¶¢ 4¸¡ 18.80 Hernandez H saved ground, rallied

08Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:20º¶ Clm10000cnd 3 5¹ 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 5¹£ 4.50 Castillo I evenly near back
18Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:38¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 9 8º£ 5º 6¿ 7¶¸£ 2.10 Castillo I mild bid, faded late
06Sep25 Lad u1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¶ Aoc15000nw1/x 1 2¸ 2¸ 1¡ 1¹£ 7.00 Castillo I dueled, edged clear

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/16/2026
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